FOI DISCLOSURE LOG AUG 19

Number

6016

6017

6018

6019
6020
6021

6022
6023
6024

6025

6026

6027

6028

6029

Data Requested

Cyber Security

Cyber Security

Customer Services

Business Rates
Primate Licensing
Dropped kerb Applications 2009-19

Complaints
Copy Report Investigation
Removal of Trees 2014-19

Payments to Landlords

SEN Monitoring

Fleet vehicles

Business Rates

Public Participation in Planning

Reason Denied Working Days to Notes
Complete

Sec 31 (1) (a) -
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
10
10
information not held
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
9 for drop kerb applications
17
13
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
23 timescales
information not held
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
4 for social care or education
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
24 timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
21 timescales
6



6030

6031

6032

6033

6034

6035

6036
6037

6038

6039
6040

6041
6042
6043
6044

6045

Burial Spaces

School Uniform Grants

Under 18s independent supported or
semi supported accommodation

Under 18s semi independent living
HGV Fleet

Care workers and Social Care
Commissioning Team

Universal Credit Social Housing
Naloxone Kits

Funding Long Term Care

Domestic Homicide Reviews 2015 - 19
Brexit Planning

New Builds Social Housing
Environmental Report
New Homes Social Housing

Temporary Accommodation and Social
Housing
Licenses for the sale of pets

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
22 timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
4 for education and childrens services
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who commission
4 support and supported housing
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who commission
3 support and supported housing
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for social care
17
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for health
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for social care
20
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
18
2
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

17
2



6046

6048

6049

6050
6051
6052
6053
6054
6055
6056

6057
6058

6059

6060

6061

6062

6063

6064
6065

Ict and hardware Contracts

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Head of Environmental Health

Cyber Attacks/Security and Loss of data Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and

Detection of Crime

Community Asset Transfer

Business Rates

Policies Guidance Visitors and

Contactors

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Complaint

Unclaimed Small Business Rates Relief s14 vexatious or

repeated request

Asbestos in Schools information not held

Council Services

Plastic Recycling information not held

Contacts re Commission Supporting information not held

Care Services
Council Expenditure on biscuits and tea

Current Construction Projects

Drug and Alcohol Services information not held

Proceedings non payment of council tax

Complaint
Dog Boarding

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

17
15

[ I \V)

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

0 for education

15

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the

1 disposal authority
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who commission

0 support and supported housing

13
14
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for health

18
5
5



6066
6067

6068
6069
6070

6071
6072
6073
6074

6075
6076

6077

6078

6079
6080

Contact Details Parking Manager
Councillors and Council Tax

Confidential Paper Files
Retrospective Planning Applications
Software

Hate Crime Community Safety
Small Business Rates Relief
Anonymous Cvs

EU Children in Care

Council Land Sales and Leases
Tree Felling and Planting

Business Rates Credits

Noise nuisance created by bird scarers

Abuse against Councillors
Senior Information Risk Owner and Data
Protection Officer

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) -
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

4
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

23 timescales

12

18
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

9
0

19
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

1 for social care

9
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

21 timescales

7
7
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
22 timescales



