FOI DISCLOSURE LOG AUG 19

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
6016	Cyber Security	Sec 31 (1) (a) - Prevention and Detection of Crime	k	
6017	Cyber Security	Sec 31 (1) (a) - Prevention and Detection of Crime	- 1	
6018	Customer Services	Delection of Chine	3	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6019	Business Rates		1	0
6020	Primate Licensing		1	0
6021	Dropped kerb Applications 2009-19	information not held	ł	
				Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 9 for drop kerb applications
6022	Complaints			7
6023	Copy Report Investigation		1	3
6024	Removal of Trees 2014-19			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6025	Payments to Landlords		2	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 3 timescales
6026	SEN Monitoring	information not held	ł	
				Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 4 for social care or education
6027	Fleet vehicles		2	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 4 timescales
6028	Business Rates		2	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 1 timescales
6029	Public Participation in Planning		_	6

6030	Burial Spaces		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6031	School Uniform Grants	information not held	22 timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire
6032	Under 18s independent supported or semi supported accommodation	information not held	County Council who are responsible 4 for education and childrens services Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who commission 4 support and supported housing
6033	Under 18s semi independent living	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who commission
6034	HGV Fleet		3 support and supported housing REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6035	Care workers and Social Care Commissioning Team	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 3 for social care
6036	Universal Credit Social Housing		17
6037	Naloxone Kits	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 2 for health
6038	Funding Long Term Care	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 2 for social care
6039 6040	Domestic Homicide Reviews 2015 - 19 Brexit Planning		20 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6041	New Builds Social Housing		18
6042	Environmental Report		2
6043	New Homes Social Housing		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6044	Temporary Accommodation and Social		-
6045	Housing Licenses for the sale of pets		17 2

6046	Ict and hardware Contracts		
6048	Head of Environmental Health	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
6049	Cyber Attacks/Security and Loss of data	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	
6050	Community Asset Transfer		
6051	Business Rates		
6052	Policies Guidance Visitors and Contactors		
6053	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		
6054	Complaint		
6055	Unclaimed Small Business Rates Relief	s14 vexatious or repeated request	
6056	Asbestos in Schools	information not held	
6057	Council Services		
6058	Plastic Recycling	information not held	
6059	Contacts re Commission Supporting Care Services	information not held	
6060	Council Expenditure on biscuits and tea		
6061 6062	Current Construction Projects Drug and Alcohol Services	information not held	
6063	Proceedings non payment of council tax		
6064 6065	Complaint Dog Boarding		

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales

17 15

2

1	
8	
0 15	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for education
10	Applicant referred to Lancashire
	County Council who are the
1	disposal authority
	Applicant referred to Lancashire
	County Council who commission
0	support and supported housing
40	
13	
14	Applicant referred to Langaphire
	Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible

1 for health

18 5 5

6066 6067	Contact Details Parking Manager Councillors and Council Tax	
6068 6069 6070	Confidential Paper Files Retrospective Planning Applications Software	
6071 6072 6073 6074	Hate Crime Community Safety Small Business Rates Relief Anonymous Cvs EU Children in Care	information not held
6075 6076	Council Land Sales and Leases Tree Felling and Planting	
6077	Business Rates Credits	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime
6078	Noise nuisance created by bird scarers	Detection of Chine
6079 6080	Abuse against Councillors Senior Information Risk Owner and Data Protection Officer	

4 **REASON FOR DELAY: Information** not available within statutory 23 timescales 12 18 **REASON FOR DELAY: Information** not available within statutory timescales 9 0 19 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for social care 9 **REASON FOR DELAY: Information** not available within statutory 21 timescales

7 7

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 22 timescales